Tax Code Section 26.18

Posting of Tax Rate and Budget Information

Entity Name: Town of Addison

Mailing Address: 5350 Belt Line Road, Dallas, TX 75254

Website: www.addisontexas.net

Governing body name and contact information.

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Bruce Arfsten

972-450-7000

barfsten@addisontx.gov

Eileen Resnik

972-450-7000

eresnik@addisontx.gov

Guillermo Quintanilla

972-450-7000

gquintanilla@addisontx.gov

Nancy Craig

972-450-7000

ncraig@addisontx.gov

Darren Gardner

972-450-7000

dgardner@addisontx.gov

Dan Liscio

972-450-7000

dliscio@addisontx.gov

Marlin Willesen

972-450-7000

mwillesen@addisontx.gov

Provide the preceding two years budget plus current year proposed or adopted budget.

FY 2021-2022 Annual Budget
FY 2022-2023 Annual Budget
FY 2023-2024 Proposed Budget

The change in the amount of the budget from the preceding year to the current year, by dollar amount

and percentage.

$ 14,203,288

15.4 %



https://addisontexas.net/sites/default/files/fileattachments/finance/page/7241/fy2024_proposed_budget_final.pdf
https://addisontexas.net/sites/default/files/fileattachments/finance/page/32319/toa-fy23-budgetbook-web_linked.pdf
https://addisontexas.net/sites/default/files/fileattachments/finance/page/28841/toa-fy22-budgetbook-web.pdf

Tax Code Section 26.18

Posting of Tax Rate and Budget Information

The amount of property tax budgeted for maintenance and operations for preceding two years plus the
current year.

2021(21,604,448
2022|24,185,038
2023|26,769,547

The amount of property tax budgeted for debt service for the preceding two years plus the current year.

2021/8,500,108
2022(8,951,749
2023]9,480,895

The tax rate for maintenance and operations adopted for the preceding two years:

2021 0.441109
2022 0.445081

The tax rate for debt service adopted for the preceding two years:
2021 0.173551

2022 0.164740

The tax rate for maintenance and operations proposed for the current year:

2023 0.450330

The tax rate for debt service proposed for the current year:

2023 0.159492

Provide the most recent financial audit of the taxing unit.

https://addisontexas.net/sites/default/files/fileattachments/finance/page/7721/toa-acfr-digi
tal.pdf



https://addisontexas.net/sites/default/files/fileattachments/finance/page/7721/toa-acfr-digital.pdf
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